

BID TAB OF QUOTES 03-16-2017																
T.H. 160 Deervine Lane-Grade Adjustment Project																
LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																
O.P.W.C. No. DIS 01																
		ENGINEER'S			Melway Paving Co., Inc.		N & N Const.		G.E. Baker Const., Inc.						AVERAGE	
PAGE	1 of	2	ESTIMATE			7571 State Route 83		14510 Denham Rd.		6555 Wharton Rd.						UNIT COST
					Holmesville, Ohio 44633		Wakeman, Ohio 44889		Shreve, Ohio 44676							
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00				\$3,441.67
202	1	Lump	Remove/Salvage/Stockpile & Re-Erect Roadway Signs		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00				\$650.00
202	130	L.F.	Remove/Dispose of Ex. Drive Pipes & Road Culvert		\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$260.00				\$172.33
251	120	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Stair-Stepping"		\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00				\$8.90
251	100	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Partial-Depth"		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00				\$9.16
253	1260	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Full-Depth"		\$10.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.50	\$5,670.00	\$8.00	\$10,080.00	\$12.00	\$15,120.00				\$7.25
203	1200	C.Y.	Excavation - Fill Including Embankment Constr.		\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$26.50	\$31,800.00				\$21.92
203	160	C.Y.	Excavation - Cut Including Embankment Constr.		\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$160.00				\$12.00
204	1400	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof-Rolling		\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$0.15	\$210.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00				\$2.73
203	150	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation (Roadway Subbase Repair Areas)		\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00				\$11.67
703	210	Tons	(Optional) 12" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subbase Repair)		\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$23.10	\$4,851.00				\$24.02
304	600	Tons	(Optional) 8" Deep Crushed Limestone Aggregate		\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00				\$24.00
408	700	Gals.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.		\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.35	\$1,645.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00				\$3.85
301	245	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course (2-3" Lifts)		\$160.00	\$39,200.00	\$145.00	\$35,525.00	\$140.00	\$34,300.00	\$125.00	\$30,625.00				\$133.50
407	440	Gals.	(Optional) Tack Coat, Applied @ 0.10 Gallons per S.Y.		\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.70	\$748.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00				\$2.85
448	125	C.Y.	1" Type 2 Asph. Conc. Leveling/Intermediate Course		\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00				\$149.33
448	160	C.Y.	1-1/4" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Surface Course		\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00				\$163.83
617	110	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411 Limestone Aggr.		\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$44.00	\$4,840.00				\$41.17
Spec.	280	C.Y.	Stockpile,Relay, Regrade & Compact Ex. Asph. Millings		\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00				\$24.67
611	500	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Ditch Enclosure		\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00				\$34.50
611	60	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Driveway Culverts		\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$53.00	\$3,180.00				\$36.00
611	3	Each	Install 12x12"x12" SLCPP T-Riser for Ditch Enclosure		\$150.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$245.00	\$735.00				\$378.33
611	40	L.F.	Install 15" SLCPP Road Culvert		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00				\$68.50
611	1	Each	Install 15" SLCPP 22.5-deg Bend		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00				\$201.67
611	1	Each	Install 2-28 Mod. 30" Catch Basin w/Slant Riser & Grate		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00				\$1,611.67
653	15	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" min. Thickness		\$40.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00				\$55.68
659	3750	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching		\$1.50	\$5,625.00	\$0.90	\$3,375.00	\$2.50	\$9,375.00	\$1.00	\$3,750.00				\$1.46
671	1820	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting		\$2.00	\$3,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,640.00	\$1.25	\$2,275.00	\$1.50	\$2,730.00				\$1.88
703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No.411 for Driveways		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$29.00	\$580.00				\$37.67
642	1.34	Mile	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping		\$800.00	\$1,072.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,814.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,675.00	\$700.00	\$938.00				\$1,275.00
644	2	Each	White Thermoplastic Pav't. Marking, Railroad Symbol		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				\$435.00
644	70	L.F.	White Stop Line, Thermoplastic Pav't. Marking		\$10.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$10.00	\$700.00				\$8.03
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				\$4,083.33
Spec.	1	Lump	Railroad Insurance		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$6,583.33
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																
Grand Total						\$201,707.00		\$201,547.00		\$208,570.00		\$212,569.00				

BID TAB OF QUOTES 03-16-2017														
T.H. 160 Deerview Lane-Grade Adjustment Project			ENGINEER'S		Karvo Companies		Barbicas Construction Co.		Vasel Bros. Inc.				AVERAGE	
PAGE	2 of	2	LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ESTIMATE		4524 Hudson Dr.		124 Darrow Rd. Ste 1		1576 Marks Road		UNIT COST	
O.P.W.C. No. DIS 01					Stow, Ohio 44224		Akron, Ohio 44305-3835		Valley City, Ohio 44280					
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,441.67
202	1	Lump	Remove/Salvage/Stockpile & Re-Erect Roadway Signs		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$650.00
202	130	L.F.	Remove/Dispose of Ex. Drive Pipes & Road Culvert		\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$172.33
251	120	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Stair-Stepping"		\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.90	\$948.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00		\$8.90
251	100	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Partial-Depth"		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.45	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$9.16
253	1280	S.Y.	Bit. Pav't. Planing -"Full-Depth"		\$10.00	\$12,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$7.00	\$8,960.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00		\$7.25
203	1200	C.Y.	Excavation - Fill Including Embankment Constr.		\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00		\$21.92
203	160	C.Y.	Excavation - Cut Including Embankment Constr.		\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00		\$12.00
204	1400	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof-Rolling		\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00		\$2.73
203	150	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation (Roadway Subbase Repair Areas)		\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		\$11.67
703	210	Tons	(Optional) 12" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 (Subbase Repair)		\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.00	\$5,040.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00		\$24.02
304	600	Tons	(Optional) 8" Deep Crushed Limestone Aggregate		\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00		\$24.00
408	700	Gals.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.		\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.25	\$2,275.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00		\$3.85
301	245	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course (2-3" Lifts)		\$160.00	\$39,200.00	\$111.00	\$27,195.00	\$130.00	\$31,850.00	\$150.00	\$36,750.00		\$133.50
407	440	Gals.	(Optional) Tack Coat, Applied @ 0.10 Gallons per S.Y.		\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$2.15	\$946.00	\$2.00	\$880.00		\$2.85
448	125	C.Y.	1" Type 2 Asph. Conc. Leveling/Intermediate Course		\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$116.00	\$14,500.00	\$155.00	\$19,375.00	\$170.00	\$21,250.00		\$149.33
448	160	C.Y.	1-1/4" Type 1 Asph. Conc. Surface Course		\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$148.00	\$23,680.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00		\$163.83
617	110	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411 Limestone Aggr.		\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		\$41.17
Spec.	280	C.Y.	Stockpile,Relay, Regrade & Compact Ex. Asph. Millings		\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$5,880.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00		\$24.67
611	500	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Ditch Enclosure		\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00		\$34.50
611	60	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Driveway Culverts		\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		\$36.00
611	3	Each	Install 12x12"x12" SLCPP T-Riser for Ditch Enclosure		\$150.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$378.33
611	40	L.F.	Install 15" SLCPP Road Culvert		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.00	\$5,480.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		\$68.50
611	1	Each	Install 15" SLCPP 22.5-deg Bend		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$201.67
611	1	Each	Install 2-28 Mod. 30" Catch Basin w/Slant Riser & Grate		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,811.67
653	15	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" min. Thickness		\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.75	\$536.25	\$73.34	\$1,100.10	\$60.00	\$900.00		\$55.68
659	3750	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching		\$1.50	\$5,625.00	\$0.83	\$3,112.50	\$1.50	\$5,625.00	\$2.00	\$7,500.00		\$1.46
671	1820	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting		\$2.00	\$3,640.00	\$2.50	\$4,550.00	\$2.00	\$3,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,640.00		\$1.88
703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No.411 for Driveways		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$800.00		\$37.67
642	1.34	Mile	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping		\$800.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,608.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,608.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,608.00		\$1,275.00
644	2	Each	White Thermoplastic Pav't. Marking, Railroad Symbol		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$270.00	\$540.00		\$435.00
644	70	L.F.	White Stop Line, Thermoplastic Pav't. Marking		\$10.00	\$700.00	\$3.25	\$227.50	\$3.20	\$224.00	\$3.25	\$227.50		\$8.03
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,083.33
Spec.	1	Lump	Railroad Insurance		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$6,583.33
			INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)											
			Grand Total		\$201,707.00		\$213,952.25		\$218,968.10		\$343,525.50			